10/04 PTO-1586 05-00	5-14-2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY PRINT AND TO COMMUNITY OF COMUNITY OF COMMUNITY OF COMMUNITY OF COMMUNITY OF COMMUNITY OF COMU
Tab sattings 444	HT-107 D2
To the Honorable Commission of Patents 10	2446984 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 5-9-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Ola Hallergren	Name: SSAB Hardtech AB
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: S-971 88 Lulea
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	SWEDEN
Other	
Execution Dale: April 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/381,172, Filed March 20, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)
	s attached? Tyes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark P. Stone 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	DE Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 Third Street, 4th Fl	8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 069	05 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
03 LINELLER 00000110 10361172 21 40.00 EP	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
of the original document/	A 1 .
Mark P. Stone, Reg. No. 27,954	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of AFEMPTising cover sheet: |
REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket HT-107

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

> A Bumper Arrangement Serial No. 10/381,172, Filed March 20, 2003

sell and assign to - SSAB Hardtech AB

Sweden a corporation of having a business address at S-971 88 Lulea Sweden

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent,

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Essignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything lossible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

	INVENTOR: SIGNATURE C	ind DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
	Sign: Wallinger 1 Type: Ola Hallergren	Vitness:	Klokergrand 10 B S-954 34 Gammelstad Sweden
<u>-</u> -	Slgn:	Date:	
٠,٠	Тура:	\Yltnoss:	
	Slgn:	Date:	
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Турет	Witness	
	Signi RECORDED: 05/09/2003	Date:	PATENT PEEL: 014052 EPAME: 0752